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BIBLE RECORDS

Copied from original records by Mrs. Anna Nash Gingry,
New London, Mo., and by Mrs. Paul Revere Davis

Records from the family Bible of John Nicholas Lemon,
and Mary Ann (Crowdis) Lemon, his wife. Pictorial Family
Bible, published by the National Publishing Co., 1870.

"This certifies that the rite of Holy Matrimonywas

celebrated between G. D. Harris of NewLondon, Mo. and

Lottie L. Lemon of New London, Mo. on April 1, 1902 at

New London, M0. by Rev. J. B. Corwine. Witnesses:

Eugene Mayhall, Eva Mayhall, Lon L. Lemon, Georgia Lemon,

Leslie Lemon, Luther Lemon, Mary Belle Lemon, John P. Fisher

Mrs. John P. Fisher and Crit Harris."

Marriages:

On the 28th of July, 1870, John N. Lemon and Mary A. Crow

dis were united in marriage at the residence of Joseph

Crowdis in Pike Co., Missouri. Rev. R. M. Boyd officiating

and there were present on the occasion: James Montague,

Nancy Hesser, Salina Lemon, Sue Lemonand Missouri Crowdis.

Mary Luther Harris and Paul R. Davis were married May 27,

1923 at Pleasant Hill, Ill. by Rev. W. F. Hunter.

Margarete Ann Davis and John Wayne Hamilton were married

April 15, 1944 at Corning, Arkansas.

Mary Lee Dgvis and Gene Browngard were married in the

Christian Church, New London, Mo. on August 3, 1946.
Births:

John N. Lemon was born August 5th A. D. 1842

Mary A. Lemon was born May 28th A. D., 1847
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Lottie L. Lemon was born May 12th A, D. 1871

Leonas L. Lemon was born June 21st A. D. 1875

Leslie L. Lemonwas born June 26th 1878

Luther Lucas Lemon was born May 17th 1881

Guilford D. Harris, February 29th, 186a

Mary Luther Harris, October 30th, 1906

Margaret Elaine Harris, Dec. 13, 1908

John WayneHamilton, son of Etta Feith Hamilton and

Levi Cleveland Hamilton was born in Ralls County, Mo.,

July 27, 1923

Paul Revere Davis, son of Lillie Zane and Chester John

Davis was born in Clark Co., Missouri on May 31, 1901

Margaret Ann Davis was born in New London, Mo., on Oct.

7th, 1924, the daughter of Paul R. and Mary Harris Davis

Mary Lee Davis was born in New London, Mo., Sept. A, 1928

Gene Browngard, son of Mable Hankins and William H. Brown

gard, was born in Hannibal, Mo., May 31, 1927

John Wayne Hamilton, Jr» a son of John and Margaret Ann

Davis Hamilton was born in Levering Hospital, Hannibal,

Mo., Oct. 26, 1945

Paul Davis Hamilton, son of Lt, John and Margaret Ann

Davis Hamilton, was born in the Naval Hospital, Long

Beach, Califo, April 26, 1947

Charles Vandiver Lemon, son of Leslie and Mary Belle Megown

Lemonwas born in Ralls Co., Mo., June 17, 1908

James Leighton Lemon, son of Leslie and Mary Belle Lemon

was born in Ralls Co., Mo., July, 1912
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Virginia Sue Bowles, daughter of Sarah Briggs and Benjamin

Bowles, was born Dec. l0, 1908, and married Charles V.

Lemon, July 29, l928

Sandra Sue Lemon, daughter of James and Virginia Caldwell

Lemon, was born Dec. 23, 1937. James L. Lemon, Jr.,

was born March, 1939

Mary Gay Lemon was born August l9hh

Charles William Lemonwas born February, 1947

Mary Turley Lemon, daughter of Luther L. and Maibelle

Turley Lemon,was born in Levering Hospital, Hannibal,
Mo., June 17, 1922

Maibelle Turley, daughter of Ed and Laura Wasson Turley,

was born in Frankford, Mo., May 16, 1881
Deaths:

John Nicholas Lemon died in New London, Mo., Jan. 3, 1922

Mary Ann Lemon died in New London, Mo., Feb. 27, l9l6

Lottie Lee Harris died in Levering Hospital, Hannibal, Mb.
April 3, 1937

Guilford Dudley Harris died in Levering Hospital, Hannibal
Mo., Oct. 2A, 1942

Fromthe family Bible of Robert Harris, printed at Boston,
by I. Thom..(Torn page)

* "Robert an Frances Haris ther childrin

Elizabeth Harris was born in year 1766 in May17

Saley Harris was born November the 26th 1767

Frances Harris in September the la 1769

Foster Harris was born in July the 5 1771
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John Harris in July the 9 1773

An Harris June the nth 1775

Polley Harris in Novemberthe 20 1777

Henry Harris September 20 1779
HTorn page arris November 5 1781

Torn page Harris 1783

Torn page February 28, 1786

Torn page 1788

On a page inserted and sewn in with blue thread is the

following:

Albert G. Lancaster was born January 6, 1826

Mary Ann Lancaster was born March 99 1828

Henry B. Lancaster was born December 27; 1829

Eliza Jane Lancaster was born July 2nd 1832

At the botton of the page is written something about
William E. Harris; but is undecipherable.

Onthe reverse of this inserted page is:

James Harris was born April the 6th 1803

Polina Harris was born August the 22nd 1805

Simeon Bo Harris was bornd August the 19th 1808

Susannah Harris was borned July the 12th 1812

Mary Harris was horned March the 24th 1817

William E. Harris was borned August the 1th 1819

Henry M. Harris was borned April the 25th l822

Note: Henry Harris, born Sept. 20, 1779 married Jane Manion

in Madison County, Ky. on August 19, 1801

(Ky. Reg. "Madison Co. Marri.", p. 87



Foster Harris married Sally Manion, Madison County, Ky.
October 19, 1797 (Same reference)

William Elliott Harris married Mary Manion; March 17, 1803

Robert Harris married Elizabeth Lancaster; July 3, 1815

Paulina Harris married Jeremiah P. Lancaster Feb. 15, 1825

(Ky. Reg. "Madison Co. Marriages")

From files of Ralls County Record, newspaper published at
NewLondon from 1865 until .....

"Died: Jane Harrisy January lath 1867, in the 86th year

of her age. Born in Amherst County Virginia; emigrated to

Kentucky at the age of three years. Mother of Judge
William E. Harris of this place."

William Elliott Harris, son of Henry and Jane Manion Har

ris, born August 1, 1819 in Madison County; Ky. married in

NewLondon, Missouri on April 1, 1842 Margaret Ann Mayhally

daughter of Samuel Wilson Mayhall born Dec. 17, 1805,

Franklin County; Ky and Louisiana Bartlett Alsop Mayhall,

born in Caroline County, Virginia, Nov. 9, 1805
Their children were:

EmmaOlivia, born Dec. 6, 1844, New London, Mo., died

May 27, 1869-unmarried. Buried Old NewLondon

Cemetery, south of town.

Mary Ellen, born July 28, 1846, died in infancy

Louisa Jane, born Dec. 19, 1847 married April 1A, 1867

ReubenSt. John and had five children: Paul St.John;

Allie St. John (m. Steven Melville); Ruth St. John

(married William Settles); RubySt. John married
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{m__”Morrow); Cleo St. John (married ___ Mayer);

Louisa Harris St. John, died February 1931.

Samuel Wilson Harris born Dec. A, 1848 arried Eugenia

LeBaume# widow of Louis Tatrum LeBaumeQ Oct. 105 1872

and had one son% Louis Tatrum Lebaume Harris.

Jefferson Alsop Harris, born Dec. 13; 1851 married Jan.

18, 1881 Mary Elizabeth Brown and had seven children;

lived in NewOrleans? La., died June, 1917 in NewLondon

William Henry Harris born Decc 6, 1853 married 1st

Mary Sflnner, (Mother of his three children: Clarence

Harris, Clifford Harris and AlmaHarris) on March 5,

1883; married 2nd 1920; Mrs. AmyFrusher; born Cambridge

shire, England. He died Sept. 4, 1839

George Elliott Harris, born Oct. L; 1855 married

MaryMargaret Bartram; two children Rufus Elliott Harris

and Eva Belle Harris; died Dec. 7, 1921

Margaret Ann Harrier born Sept. 19, 1858 married Thomas

Sykes; no children; died Oct. 28, 1938

Eudora Leaton Harris, Born Sept. 6, 1861 married

John W» Browny June 17, 1881 and had one son, Ray W.

Brown; died 1889

Guilford Dudley Harris, born Feb. 293 1864 married 1st

Ada Belle Fields of Frankford, Mo. and had one daughter,

Leola Bartlett Harris (Married 1923 Clarence Bradley

of Frankford, and died Feb. 1925); Ada Fields Harris

died Sept. 223 1894; Guilford D. married 2nd April 1;

1902 Lottie Lee Legony daughter of John N. and Mary



(Crowdis) Lemon; two daughterg Mary Luther Harris;

born Oct. 30; 1906 and Margaret Elaine Harris, born

born Dec. 13; 1908. Guilford died Oct. 24, 19429

Lottie LemonHarris, died April 3; 1937

Frank Roe Harris; born May15, 1866 married July 4, 1887

Allie Morrowand had five ehildren; died Jan. 5, 1924

Flora Mccampbell Bennet Mayhall Harrisg born Aug. 6, 1868

married Rufus Bartram and had three children; two

dying in infancy; Guilford D. Bartram surviving; she

died June 21; 1934

Belle Crittenden Mayhall Harris born June 2, 1870;

married Gardner Tomerg no children, died Aug, 26, 1929



Family Bible of Jacob Lemon, Pike

County, Missouri

Jacob Lemon's family record:

Margaret Lemon, born March 5, 1823

Thomas G. Lemon, born March 5, 1825

Rebecca Ann Lemon, born April 29, 1827

James W. Lemon, born Feb. 20, 1829

Mary Jane Lemon, born Oct. 3, 1832

Robert S, Lemon, born Oct. 27, 1834

Lucretia Elizabeth Lemon,born Oct. 3, 1836

Joseph Rice Lemon, born Sept. 12, 1838

Jacob Van Buren Lemon, born Oct. 3, 1840

John Nicholas Lemon, born Aug. 5, 18h2

Saline Vincent Lemon, born Oct, 28, 1848

Susan Arminta Lemon, born Sept. 14, 18h8

Aurelia Ann Lemon, born April 10, 1851

George Washington Lemon, born Dec. 4, 1853

Notes: Margaret Lemon married George W. Bishop

ThomasG. Lemonmarried Margaret Branstetter

Rebecca Lemon married Miles W. Huston

No record of James Lemon's marriage; died before

1858 and left a daughter, Theresa Lemon

Mary Jane Lemon married Henry W. Hamlett

Robert S. Lemonmarried Elizabeth Scaggs

Lucretia Elizabeth Lemonmarried David Daniel Rose

Joseph Rice Lemongmarried Nancy Jane Neal



Jacob Van Buren Lemonwas a Confederate Soldier;

killed in Battle of Kirksaille, Mo.. buried in

cemetery at Ashley, M0. by the side of his father?

Jacob Lemon. who died May 11, 1858;

John Nicholas Lemon married July 29, 1870 Mary Ann
Crowdis Lemon

Salina V. Lemonmarried James Dillard Montague

Susan A. Lemon married James Crawford

Aurelia A. M. Lemon married Charles Marsh

George W. Lemon married Annie E. Ferguson

From papers found among private papers of John N. Lemon:

The births of the family of John and Polly Schooler:

John Schooler, Jan. 23. 1781

Polly Pondg Aug. 15, 1785

Elizabeth Schooler, March 20, 1803

Nathan Schooler. Oct. 5, 180a

Moses Schooler. April 28, 1807

Jane Schooler; Aug. 26% 1809

Ann W. Schooler. March 2, 1811

Patsy Schooler. June 20, 1812

Salina R. Schooler, Oct. 12, 1813

A. J. Schooler, July 6, 1815

Emily M. Schooler; no date

Nancy Ann Sohooler, no date

Mitchell Schooler, Dec. 22, 1817

Joel D. Schooler. Aug. 11, 1822

John Nicholas Schoolgr; Jan. 8, 1828



John Schooler and Polly Pond was meried January 5 1802

Polly Schooler; wife of John Schooler; died Novemebr1A
1820

John Schooler died Nov. 23, 1855

Deaths of John and Polly Schooler?s children
Moses Schooler

A. J. Schooler

Patsey Schooler, March 6, 1818

Ea N. and N. A“ Schooler, Oct. 5% 1818

Polly Schooler; wife of John Schooler; died Nov. 14, 1820

Milly Schooler; wife of John Schooler; died Feb. 28, l8hh

(Note: John Schooler married for the third time,

Elizabeth ,who was living in 1856)

Notes: Froma paper in the will of Joseph Crowdis, father

of Mary Ann Crowdis, who married John N. Lemon;

William Edward Clowdis, was born on the 24th day of
April A. D. 1835

Sarah Jane Clowdis was born on the 6th day of March
A9 D. 1837

John Caliborn Clowdis was born on the 10th day of
March A. D. 1839

Nancy Isabelle Clowdis was born on the 3rd day of
May A. D. l8h1

Missouri Clowdis was born on the 25th day of February
A. D. 1844

Mary Ann Crowdis was born May 28; l8h7

Daniel Francis Crowdis was bornd Jan. 25 1850
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Eliza Buanna Crowdis was born on the lath day of

January A. D. l853

Sarah Margaret Hayes was borned August 2A 1857

William Edward Clowdus died on the 28th day of

November A. D. 1835

John Claiborn Clowdus died on the 3rd day of March

A. D. 1849"

From a newspaper clipping found in an old scrapbook:

"An Old Man 87 Years

The subject of our sketch is Joseph Crowdis, he was

born in Halifax County Virginia March 2nd 1806 where he

spent the early part of his life. Hewas married to Eliza

Edwards in l832 from which union eight children were born:

two died in infancy; the remaining six lived to be grown

and married with the exception of one daughter who lives

with and takes care of the father. In the fall of 1839 he

movedto Missouri and settled in Pike County near Spencers—

burg where he nowlives. He has fourteen grandchildren and

four grandchildren on the second of March l893 there was a

gathering of his old friends and neighbors and a few of the

children. Four of the number present were 60 years and

older. The party consisted of his two daughters, Miss

Missouri Crowdis and Mrs. Mary A. Lemon; her husband,

J. N. Lemonand their four children: Mrs. Sophia Pritchett

and her daughter Miss Jennie Pritchett; Mr. and Mrs.

Jabe Stewart and their daughter, Miss Sovila Stewart; Mr.

William Stewart and Mrs. Cramley. They spent the day veryll



pleasantly talking of old times and feasting on the good

things of which a bountiful supply was prepared by his two
daughters, Miss Missouri and Mrs. Lemon, at a later hour

they all returned home wishing the old man many more happy

birthdays.
A Guest"

Joseph Crowdis died April 26, 1896 and his wife,

Eliza Edwards Crowdis, born March 16, 1808, died Nov. 5,

1876. (Tombstone inscriptions, Parker Burying Ground,
Pike County, Missouri.)

Note: LemonFamily, from the History of Marion County, Mo.

1884, Page 534

"Col. Kutzner (E. A. Kutzner of Scotland 00,,

Colonel of the third provisional regiment, madeup in 1863)

at Hannibal was equally objectionable to the people espec

ially those of Confederate sympathies. On the 20th of May,
he caused to be arrested and ordered banished to the south

ern Confederacy a Mrs“ Rose and her husband and two young

ladies, the Misses Lemon,living near Spencersburg, Ralls

Co, The charge against the ladies was that they had given
aid and encouragementof the confederate raiders."

The Misses Lemon were Selina and Susan Lemon, and Mrs.

Rose was Lucretia Elizabeth Lemon,all daughter of

Jacob and Ann (Sohooler) Lemon. They spent the years of the

War between the states in northern Texas, where Susan
married Jtxes Crawford.



From the Bible of Green V. Caldwell, Sr.

Bible now owned by Green V. Caldwell; Jr. Records

copied by Mrs. Gingry.

‘ Publishers Keigler and Mccurdy; 1872

Births:

Green V. Caldwell was born April 10th A. D. l8h6

Mary L. Caldwell was born Oct. 31th 1888

Mary Caldwell was born Oct. 18th 1872

Mattie D. Caldwell was born March 2. 1876

Robert B. Caldwell was born Feb. 22, 1878

Julia S. Caldwell was born Feb. 21, 1880

Georgie L. Caldwell was born Nov. 23. 1885

Richard D. Caldwell was born Oct. 28. 1888

Samuel L. Caldwell was born July 16. 1891

Green V. Caldwell was born Feb. A, 189A

Marriages:

Green V. Caldwell and Mary L. Lake were married Dec. 19.

A. D. 1872

Robert E. Briscoe and Mary Caldwell were married Nov. 10

A. D. 1892

Bentley B. Briscoe and Mattie Caldwell were married

Cat. 17, A. D. 1894
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From a Bible originally ownedby

Sarah Devin. now owned by Mrs. Julia Devin Caldwell
(Mrs. Robert Breckinridge Caldwell)

Published by NewYork Bible Society, 18h8. Records copied

by Mrs. Gingry

Births:

William Devin was born Oct. 28, 1813

John Devin was born Dec. 10, 1815

Robert and Sarah was born April 10; 1823

Edna Devin Vannoy was born Jan. 15. 1903

Fay Vannoy was born March A, 1900

John Vannoy was born Ngv. 15, 1905

George Art Vannoy was born Jan. 8, 1915

Irena Devin was born Oct. 20, 1838

Emily Devin was born Feb. 17, 1843

Billy Devin was born Dec. 24, 1846

John Devin was born July 6, l8h9

Robert Devin was born Sept. 12, 1851

George Devin was born Feb. 17, 1855

Lizzie Devin was born Dec. 16, 1857

Mary Devin was born Dec. 27, 1859, died at the age of 57

Julia L. Devin was born June 25, 1881

Roy G. Devin was born March 12, 1884

Blanche Devin was born Dec. 2, 1896

Marriages:

John Devin and Mary Hankins were married Feb. 21, 1811

Julia Devin and N. L. Vannoy were married April 5, 1899
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Fromthe family Bible of Christina Carsarphen

Now owned by Thomas Carstarphen of New York

Published by American Bible Society, 1848

Records copied by Mrs. Gingry

Marriages:

Ezra R. Carstarphen and Christina Carstarphen, formerly

Christina Brown, was married June 16; 1861.

"One the 16th inst. by Elder Johnston, Mr. Ezra Carstarp

hen of Ralls County to Miss Christina Brown; second daughter
of William Brown of Pike Co.

E. T. Carstarpehn and Virginia Watson; March 12, 1907

Earl S. Piper and Elizabeth Carstarphen; Nov. 10, 1929

Lewis H. Carstarphen and Bedonna Lingle; August, 1933

George Carstarphen and Annette LaFrance; Dec. 15, 1934
Births:

Robert E. Carstarphen was born Sept. 18; 1778

Mary Carstarphen; wife of R. E. Carstarphen was born

Aug. 1st 1792

Elizabeth R. Carstarphen, daughter of R. E. and Mary.

was born Jan. the 27th 1823

Drusilla E.. daughter of R. E. and Mary was born Feb. 12th

182A

Mary A. Carstephen was born Sept. 30. 1825

Ezra R. Carstephen; son of R. E. and Mary was born

Dec. 28, 1825

Christina Carstarpeh; wife of E. R. was born Feb. 11, 1830

15



William Robert Carstarphen, son of E. R. and Christina

was born March 9, 1863

Ezra Thomas Carstarphen, son of E. R. and C. was born

May the 20th 1866

Virginia, wife of Ezra Thomaswas born April 2, 1876

Lewis H., son of E. T. and V., was born May 28, 1908

Elizabeth, daughter of E. t. and V. was born June 29,1910

George Thomas Carstarphen, son of E. T. and V. was born

Jan. lh. 1912

ThomasLingle Carstarphen, son of Lewis and Bedenna, Sept.

19, 1934

Elizabeth, daughter of L. and B. was born Feb. 18, 1936

Sarah Catherine, daughter of Lew and Don was born

Oct. 10, 1938

Earl Sanford Piper, Jr., son of Earl and Elizabeth Piper,
was born March 30, 1836

George T. Carstarphen, Jr. was born Aug. 19, 1937

Michael Lewis Piper, son of E. and E. was born June 9,1939

Deaths; Robert E. Carstephen died Dec. 17, 1826

Mary Carstarphen, wife of Robert E., died Feb. 1th, 1846

Elizabeth:R. Kytel, formerly Elizabeth R. Carstarphen

aauvhter of R. E. and Mary, died Aug. 14, 1848

Ezra u, Carstarphen, son of R. E. and Mary, died Sept. 15,
18L?

Christina Garstarphen, wife of Ezra, died July 1910
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From the family Bible originally ownedby

Annie E. Jones; present owner Lewis Henry Carstarphen

of St. Louis

Published by the St. Louis Bible Publishing Co., 1875

Records copied by Mrs. Gingry

Marriages:

Henry C. Jones and Annie E. Tutt were married Dec. 5,1872

Ezra T. Carstarphen and Annie Virginia Watson were married

March 12; 1907

Earl S. Piper and Elizabeth Carstarphen were married

Nov. 12; 1929

Lewis H. Carstarphen and Bedonna Lingle; August, 1933

George T. Carstarphen and Annette LaFrancey Dec. 1934

Births:

Henry Clay Jones was born April 20, 1834

Ann Elizabeth Jones was born Oct. 12; 1847

Ezra Thomas Carstarphen was born May 20; 1866

Annie Virginia Watson was born April 2; 1875

Lewis Henry Carstarphen was born May 28; 1908

Elizabeth Carstarphen was born June 29; 1910

George Thomas Carstarphen was born Jan. 14; 191:

Children of Lewand Don Carstarphen:

Theme: Lingle Carstarpheny born Sept. 19; 1934

Elirazeth Carstarphen, born Feb. 18; 1936

M011?Carstarphen; born Oct. 10, 1938

17



Children of Earl and Elizabeth Piper:

Earl Sanford Piper; Jr.; born March 30; 1936

Michael Lew Piper; born June 10, 1939

George Thomas Carstarpheny Jr., son of George and Annettey
Born Aug. 19, 1937

Deaths:

Henry Clay Jones died April 18, 1899

Annie Elizabeth Jones died March 12; 1936
Memoranda:

James Richard Tutt was born August 1821

Mary Elizabeth Glascock Tutt was born Dec. 25; 1818

Lucy M. Tutt was born May 7, 1845

Ann Elizabeth Tutt was born Oct. 12%18h?

Mary Davilla Tutt was born April 5; 1849

Eliza Virginia Tutt was born Aug. 30, 1853

Susan Matilda Tutt was born Jan. 3, 1887

Lewis H. Tutt was born Oct. 30, 1859
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Copyof Jones Family Bible - original

record torn from the old Family Bible by

Ethel Jones (Mrs. Charlie Jones) A10 Kentucky St.

Louisiana; Mo.; formerly of NewLondon; Mo. and

sent to her sister in law, Mrs. Sarah Kirtley Jones

Haden (Mrs. Claui Haden) and copied by Mrs. Voris

Norton from this original record on Nov. 10,1947

Marriages:

William K. Jones wors born October the 1 1828

Luvanna Jones wores bourn November the 1 1827

John D. Jones wores born September the B0 1848

Michel J. Jones wors bourn July the 10 1851

William H. Jones wors born Nov. the 2t 1853

Steven R. Jones wores bourn March the 13 1856

ThomasA. Jones wores borened the twenty fifth of Juley
1858

Hath Jones wores boruen the tenth of Aug. 1861

Marriages:

Michael Jackson Jones and LaRue Caldwell were married

Dec. 1A 1871

Russell Evans and Mary Edna Jones were married Sept. 2,
1928

Births:

John D. Jones; Jr.; born Sep 2nd 1836

Susan Charlotte Jones was born Oct. 16; 1864

Susan Sharlet Jones wores bornd 16 day of October 186a
19



Robered Lee Jones; 6 Oct. 1868

Sgmuel Kinkaid Jones son of Jack and LaRue Jones

born Sept. 13th 1873

Maria Gibbs Jones was born Sept. 26th 1874

Harvey Breckinridge Jones was born Oct. 6th 1875

Richard Alexander Jones was born Dec. 16 1877

George Calvin Jones was born Feb. 2nd 1879

Deaths:

Hath Jones departed this life feberey the 20 1863

Lavenia Jones wife of Wm.K. Jones died April 13, 1879

William K. Jones died March 20th 1884

Susan Charlotte Jones died Feb. 18th 1888

Michael Jackson Jones died Jan. 25; 1898

Samuel Kinkade Jones died Sep 13th 1873

Maria G. Jones died Oct. 13th 1874

Harvey B. Jones died March 31st 1878

George Calvin Jones died April 28th 1880

Family Record:

Eliza Ann Jones was born 3rd June 1870

Elizabeth Jones was born 19 Oct. 1871

Rosetta Jones was born Sept 6 1876

Charles Taylor Jones was born Nov. 7th 1878

William Richard Jones was born Feb. 11; 1881

Sarah Kirtley Jones was born March 29th 1888

Augustus Oliver Jones was born Sept 23rd 1887

Thomas Dabney Jones was born Oct. 10th 1890

Patience Jones was born May 5 1856
20



Family Bible originally ownedby

Willis and Fanny Jameson, now

owned by George E. Crow

Published by D. Faushaw for the American Bible Society,

1834., Record copied by Mrs. Gingry.

Marriages:

Elijah Stone and Rebecca Duncanhis wife was*arried in

the year 1804 the twenty fifty of February

Willis M. Jameson and Fanny Stone was united in matrimony

Nov. 20th 1827

Elijah Jameson and Lavina Wilson united in matrimony
Oct. 25th 1853

Births:

Rebekah Stone was born the year 1782 twenty first day of
March

Fanny Stone was born in the year 180a the fifth of Dec.

Lucinda Stone was born in the year 1806 July 19

Coleman Stone was born in the year 1808 nineteenth of Aug.

Eliza Stone was born the first day of March 1810

Sandford Duncan was born the 25th of Oct. 1746

W 1115 M. Jameson was born Nov @th 1803

Cinderilla Jameson was born Novemberthe 24th 1828

Coleman Jameson was born January 16th 1830

Juliet Jameson was born May 20th 1831

Columbus Jameson was born July 13, 1835

Robert Whitfield Jameson was born Feb. 16th 1837
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Rebecca Frances Jameson was born June 14, l8h2

Family Record of Elijah Jameson:

George Washington Jameson was born Aug. 13 185A

Laura Jameson was born June 25th 1856

Edward Lee Jameson was born January 1; 1870

Deaths:

Robert Whitfield Jameson died June 25th l86h

Note: Willis Jameson was the son of Robert Jameson,

Revolutionary pensioner of Virginia, whodied in

Rails County, Mo.
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Fromthe Family Bible originally

owned by Mr. and Mrs. Marcus Shoults

now owned by Mrs. Alice Scott. New

London, Missouri

Published by the American Bible Society. 1852

Marriages:

Marcus Shoults was born May 20th 1805

Martha A. Shoults was born Sept. 1808

William Shoults was born Dec. l6, 1831

Mary A. Shoults was born April 20, 1834

Sarah G. Shoults was born May 9, 1836

Gabrelle Shoults was born June 14. 1840

Francis An Shoults was born March 29; 1844

Thomas E. Shoults was born July 15 l8h8

E. A. Graham; nephew of Martha was born Oct. 8 1846

Marriages:

Marcus Shoults and Martha A. Scruggs married Dec. 2nd

1829

Henry Fuqua and Martha A. Shoults married Sept. 2, 1856

Aavion Wilson and Gabrelle Shoults married Oct. 15, 1857

Andrew Newland and Sarah G. Shoults married Nov. 29 1865

James O. Caldwell and Frances Ann Shoults married Oct. 6.

1870

Births:

William Shoults and EmsyGlascock married Nov. 28, 1872

James Wallace and Mrs. W. G. Brown was married Oct. 28,
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William Y. Caldwell was born Dec. 12 1777, died May 16

1842

Mary Caldwell born Sept 13 1772, died Sept. 22, 184a

R. B. Caldwell, Sr. died Sept. the 19th A. D. 1899

James 0. Caldwell was born Aug hth 184

Francis A. Shoults was born March 29 l8hh

S. N. Caldwell was born July 11 18hh

Mary L. Caldwell and John G. Wallace was married Oct. 6th

1860

Frances Cooper died Feb. 20 1895

% Anney Caldwell died April 19 1896

’ L J. o. Caldwell and Mattie Keithley was married Dec. 22,
‘ 1897

Miss Corda Jimison died Nov. 15, 1900

Maty Shoults died Dec. 26 1894

Florence Wallace and John William White was married

March llpth 1900

Deaths:

Thomas E. Shoults died Aug 16th 1864

Karv S. Fuqua died March 15 1873

Marthey A. Shoulta died Aug nth 1879

Marcus Shults died April 8 1833

William Y. Caldwell died March 18 1874

Robert H. Caldwell died Dec. 28 1875

S. R. Caldwell died Jan. 25 1881

James S. Caldwell died Oct. 20 1868
24

Ora Carr and John William Pullium was married Feb 15 1900



Lizey Wakefield died Jan 12 1866

Jane Ca1d'~:m~:.3.QLdied April 17 3.890

William Fisher died April 17 1901

Note: Jane Caldwell married first Sidney Fisher. She was

the daughter of William Jameson; the founder of

NewLondon, Missouri
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From the Family Bible of Mr. and

Mrs. l~3e:;ryFuqua, now owned by

Mrs. Alice Scott. NewLondon. Mo.

Published by the American Bible Society. 1857.

Records copied by Mrs. Gingry

Marriages:

Henry C. Fuqua was married to Mary Susan Shoults Sept. 2,
A. D. 1856

Births: Henry C. Fuqua was born A. D. June 12 1831

Mary Susan Fuqua was born April 30 1834

Martha F. Fuqua daughter of H. C. and Mary S. was born

July 10 A. D. 1857

Joe Ann Fuqua was born Dec. 15 A. D. 1858

Mary Alice Fuqua was born Dec. 20 Anno Domino 1860
Deaths:

Joe Ann Fuqua departed this life June 1A A. D. 1864
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Fromthe Family Bible originally

ownedby Eliza Catherine (Glascock) Wilks;

present owner, Margaret Ramage

Puh£;shed by the American Bible Societyi 1847

William Wilks born January 1st, 1831

Eliza Catherine Wilks born March 19, 1837

Dollie Rector Wilks born June 18, 1857

Daniel Pendleton Wilks born Dec. 1862

Maggie Dunkin Wilks November 28 1867

Lucy Catherine Wilks born May 5th 1871

Page torn and the rest of the record lost.
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Fromthe Family Bible originally

owned by Nimrod Waters; present

owner Dr. William Thomas Waters,

of NewLondon, Missouri

Published in Philadelphia, 1872
Marriages:

NimrodWaters and Mary Elizabeth Alford married Sept. the

28th A. D. 1852 by Elder Timothy Ford

Timothy Waters and Emily Liter married November 26th A. D.

1874 by Elder James w. Duval

Stephen Albert Waters and Fannie Kiethley married Dec.
25th 1883 by Elder J. B. Corwine

William Thomas Waters and Olive Watson married December

31 1896 at Christian Church, NewLondon, M0. by Elder
J. B. Corwine

Shelah Waters and Nancy Turner married Nov. the 1st 1789
in Maryland

Births:

Nimod Waters son of George and Polly Waters, born July
15, 1826 in Wilson Co., state of Tennessee

Mary Elizabeth Waters, daughter of Peyton Alford and Lucy

his wife, born July 5th 1834 in Bath County, Kentucky

Timothy Waters son of Nimrod Waters and Mary E. his wife

born Oct. let A. D. 1833 in Center Township, Ralls County,
Mo.

Stephen Albert Waters son of Nimrod Waters and Mary E.

his wife born March 29th g. D. 1858 in Ralls County, Mo.2



William Thompson Waters son of Nimrod Waters and Mary E.

his wife, born July 31, A. D. 1868 in Center Township
Rails County, Mo.

George Waters born

Polly Waters born

Lucy Alford, wife of Peyton Alford born March 28 179A

Shelah Waters. Senior born 1768 in Maryland

Nancy Turner Waters born 1770 in Maryland
Deaths;

Annia Cumins died Feb. 10, l90_ age 51 years A months

George Waters died Sept the 21st A. D. 1869 at 2230 P. M.

Peyton Alford died Oct. A. D. 1842

Lucy Alford died March 31 1874

Polly Waters died Sept 1864

Sally AnnHarris died July the llth 1878 aged 80 years

John Alford died April the 9 1893 in 68 year of his age

Maria L. Payn died Nov. 5th 1895 aged 63 years 3 months

Nimrod Waters died Sept the 8th 1901 aged 75 years, 1 month
23 days

James Alford died Nov. 25. 1906, aged 88 years

G. W. Payn died Oct. 5 1907 aged 80 years 2 months 8 days

Bessie Waters daughter of Timothy and Emily Waters died

Oct. the 2. 1893

W. H. Cummins died Nov. 20 1911 aged 72 years 4 months

15 days
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Family Bible of Polly T. Tompkins,

original owner; present owner, Mrs.

Laura (Tompkins) Lake

Published by the American Bible Society, 1848
Marriages:

Christopher Weeden Tompkins was married to Mary Thomas

Ashburn March the 5th 18h8

Armstrong McAdamswas married to Mrs. Polly Tompkins

March 2nd, 1885

George T. Ashburn was born Feb. 6th A. D. 1795, departed

this life April 12, 1868

Polly Ashburn, wife of George Ashburn was born Feb. lath

1793, died Sept. 8, 1859

William Tompkins, Sr. was born Sept 7th 1790

Martha Tompkins, his wife born Feb. 1798, died 13th

December A. D. 1830

William Tompkins, Sr. departed this life April 28 1875
Births:

Christopher Weeden Tompkins was born Aug. 15th 1823

Mary Thomas, his wife, was born Sept. 9th 1827

Columbia Overton, daughter of C. W. and Mary was born

Nov. the 27th 18A8

George Robert Tompkins, son of C. W. and Mary, was born

Dec. 19th 1849

William Harrison Tompkins, son of C. W. and Mary, was born

December 11th, 1850, died April la, 1912
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Keeley Ewing Tompkins, son of C. W. and Mary was born

Sept. 14th 1852

Henry Vincent. son of C. W. and Mary was born March 15th

1854

Martha Catherine Tompkins, daughter of C. W. and Mary was

born April 12th, 1855

Armstrong McAdamswas born Oct. 24th A. D. 1827 and

departed this life Feb. 19, 1900

Polly Ashburn, daughter of C. W. and Mary was born June

the 28th 1857 and died March 13th 1836

Nancy Cottle. daughter of C. W. and Mary was born Oct.

19th 1858

Weeden Christopher; son of C. W. and Mary was born Feb.

the 2nd 1868

Nancy Ann Tompkins; daughter of C. W. and Mary was born

Oct. 6th 1861

James Filmore Tompkins, son of C. W. and Mary, was born

April 18th 1863

Liney Ellen Tompkins daughter of C. W. and Mary was born

Oct. 17th 1864

Laura Maria Tompkins, daughter of C. W. and Mary was born

Nov. 21+, 1866

Deaths:

Nancy Cottle died June the 15th 1859

James Filmore Tompkins died Feb. the 9th 1865

Wesley Ewing Tompkins died July 29th 1876

Liney Ellen Tompkins dgid Aug 7th 1876



?&risto;her W. Tompkinsdeparted this life Dec. 20, 1868

Nancy Ann Glascock departed this life March 22, 188A

Mantha Catherine Barnard died June 27th 1901

Polly Thomas McAdam: died May 17 1904

Weeden Christopher Tompkins died May 6th 1917

George Robert Tompkins died Sept. 2nd 1917

Henry Vincent Tompkins died June 3rd; 1928
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from the Family Bible originally

owned by William L. Caverly, now

owned by Mrs. Glenn Scott, New

London, Missouri

Published by the American Bible Society

Marriages:

This certifies that the rite of HolyMatrimonywas cele

brated between William L. Caverly of Louisiana, Missouri

and Mary E. Smith of Louisiana, Mo. on Thursday Dec. 6th,

1866 at home by Rev. M. M. Modisett

Witnesses: Bride's parents

Clara N. Caverly and John Pritchett. Dec. 1st, 1892, 6:30

P. M., Dr. Cook of LaGrange, Mo., officiating

J. B. caveriy and Abbie Gordon, Tuesday, April 28, 1895

8:00 P. M., J. D. Hacker Officiating

W. H. Caverly and Myrtie W. Pritchett, Thursday, Nov. lOth

1898, 3:30 P. M., Rev. W. A. Bibb officiating

Ora M. Caverly and William Cash, Wednesday, June 28, 1899

8:00 P. M., Rev. W. A. Bibb, Cyrne, Mo.. officiating

Births:

W. L. Caverly born Sept 16 l8hh

Mary E. Caverly born July 19th l8Al

Ora M. Caverly born Tuesday June 2 1860

Clara N. Caverly born Tues. Aug 8th 1871

John B. Caverly born Fri. Sept 18 1873

W. Harvey Caverly born Thursday April 5th 1876
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Deaths:

John Byron Caverly died Friday Feb 28 1908 at his home

in Bay City. Texas. Buriel there.

Ar. J. Smith died Wednesday Jan. 1st, 1908 at his home on

Grassy Creek, burial at old Grassy Creek Cemetery

Mary Elizabeth Caverly died Friday morning 6:20 at her

homeFeb. 26 1909; laid to rest at the Frankford Cemet

ery

William Latin Caverly died Oct. 6, 1917 Buried at Frank

ford _

Myrtie P. Caverly died Jan. 5th 1937. buried Frankford

Record of family of Martha (Caverly) Scott and Glenn Scott:

Glenn Scott born March 20 1896 married Nov. 10, 1918

Martha Caverly; born Aug. 17, 1899

Eglenna Ruth Scott born January 22 1927

Caverly Ann Scott born Oct. 20, 1936

Record of family of Harvey and Myrtie (Pritchett) Caverly:

Harvey Caverly born April 6, 1876, married Nov. 10, 1898

Myrtie Pritchett; born Aug. 30, 1880. died Jan. 5, 1937

Martha Elizabeth Caverly born Aug. l7. 1899 married Nov.
10 to R. G. Scott

Mildred Louise Caverly born June 29. 1914 at 2:20 A. M.

married Feb. 15, 1937 Clyde Jackson

Ora Virginia Caverly born Nov. 25. 1918. 2:15 P. M.

married Charles Unsell, 9pri1.2h,.194O

Clara Frances Caverly born Aug. 5, 1922. Mondaynoon,

married May 20, 1943 Arthur Sitton
3h



Ora Maudand William Cash?s children:

Thornton Caverly Cash born June 19, 1900 married

Louis Call, Dec. 10, 1926

Clara Mae Cash born Sept» 13, 1906 married June 3, 1931

Charles Cochran

Mary Elizabeth Cash born May 2, 1909 married May 3, 19h1

Martin Luther Hurst ‘

MaryElizabeth and Luther Hurst's children:

Oralee Hurst; born Febo 6, 19a3

Luther Hurst; Jr.; born April 2, 1945
Clara 1. and John Pritchett9s children:

Sutro Caverly Pritchett married Mary Beeth Septa 1915

Elmo Caverly Pritchett born April 12%1898 married April,

1924 Thelma Jewell Scott

Sutro and Mary Pritchett?s child Clara born May, 1916

married Dicky Waelder, one child. Clara married 2nd and

had one child, Jackie
Elmo and ThelmaPritchett?s children:

Nelly Sue, born April 16; 1926

Nancy Lee Pritchett, born Feb. 28, 1930

Sutro Scott Pritchett, born Nov. 27, 1932

John Ann Pritchett; born Jan. 18, 1936

John Byron and Abbie Caver1y7s children:

Ralph Byron, born April 12, 1896 or 1897; died 1912 or “la

Bertel Byron born July 22, 1899
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Family Bible originally ownedby

Alice Biggs Smith, now owned by

Hallie Smith Briscoe, NewLondon

Published by Holman Co., 1880

Marriages:

James M. Smith and Mary E. Caldwell were married January

31, 1861

James M. Smith and Sarah E. Floweree were married

James M. Smith and Alice Biggs were married Oct. 27, 187A

Rosa A. Smith and Samuel Barkley were married March 10,

1886

Hallie L. Smith and Robert A. Briscoe were married Nov.

14, 1884

Pauline Smith and L. Windsor were married Aug. 1, 1899

John D. Smith and Iona James married Oct. 10, 1900

Julia D. Smith and Arch Briggs married April 18, 1911

Biggs Briscoe and Frances Newlon married March 25, 1919

Harry Cleaver Briscoe and Marjorie Vail were married

June 12, 1924; Marjorie Vail, born Feb. 19, 1899

Marshall Wesley Windsor and EmmaSeehorn were married

April 3, 1924. Emmawas born July 29, 1903

Births:

Marshall Biggs Briscoe born July 16, 1896

Harry Cleaver Briscoe, son of Robert and Hallie Smith B.,

born May 23, 1898

Marshall Wesley Windsor born Nov. 22, 1900
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James Davis Smith born Aug. 18, 1902

Jimmie Smith, son of James Davis Smith, born Dec. 19,1925

Marily Smith, daughter of James Davis Smith born Aug. 19,
1928

Parents of James Marshall Smith:

Alfred Smith was born Jan. 12, 1804, Louisa County, Va.

Lavina Jane Smith born Dec. 11, 1811 in same county

Alfred Smith, died March 17th 1891

Lavina Jane Smith died June 26, 1876
Births:

All were born in Ralls County, Missouri

James M. Smith was born December 24, 1836

Mary Eliza Caldwell born March 3rd 1842

Sarah Floweree born July 26, 18th

Alice Biggs was born March 29, 1853

Rosa A. Smith born Oct. 20, 1862

Thomas M. Smith born July 6, 1866

Richard Smith was born March 19, 1868

Alfred F. Smith born June 10, 1869

Fanny Belle Smith born Jan. 16, 1871

Willie Smith born March 9, 1872

Harriet L. Smith born Nov. 2, 1875

Pauline Smith born Aug. 2, 1877

John D. Smith born Aug. 27, 1879

Julia DowningSmith born Oct. 6, 1889
Deaths:

Mary E. Smith died Aug§78, 1861.



Thomas Marshall Smith died Dec. 29, 1866

Fanny Belle Smith died Jan 28 1871

Sarah E. Smith died March 16, 1872

Wil1ie Smith died Aug. 17, 1872

Richard Smith died May 18, 1885

Rosa A. Barkley died June 24th, 1886

Emily A. Smith died Jan. 25, 1907

Arch Briggs died July 9th 1920

John D. Smith died Jan. 13, 1925

Robert A. Briscoe died Sept. 18, 1927

Alfred F. Smith died Oct. 28, 1932
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Family Bible originally owned

by Peter Hellems; present owner

his son. John L. Helms

Fublished by H & E. Finneyp Cooperstown; N. Y., 1831

Marriages:
Robert S. W. Fike was married to McKeyC. Hellems tn the

third day of Sept. A. D. 1846 L

Peter Helmes was married to Leah Helmes on the 11 day of

Aprile A. D. 1847

Births:
Andrew Helms was born the sixteenth day of March 1833

Walter C. Helmes was born the sixth day of April 1835

Robert B. C. Helmes was born 22 day of May 1837

Sheet inset:

John Hellems was married to LaRue Caldwell on the 28th

day of June 1821

Mary Hellems was married to John Bolin on the 11 of Feb..

1841

Mekey Hellems married to Robert T. W. Fike on the third

of Sept. l8A6

Peter Hellems was married to Leah Hellems on the 11th day

of April 18h?

Larue C. Helmes was born Dec. the 16 1855

Walter C. Helmes was married to Nancy Helmes on the 21st

day of Dec. A. D. 1854

Mariam Lucretia Helmes was born Dec. 17; 1879

John Hellems was born May 19, 1799
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Larue Hellems was born Dec. 12th 1800

Mary Hellems was born July 10, 1822

Elizabeth Hellems was born Jan. 22. 1824

Peter Hellems was born February 3rd 1826

Mekey C. Hellems was born June 11th; 1830

Andrew Hellems was born March 16, 1833

Walter C. Hellems was born April 6. 1835

John R. Hellems was born May 22, 1837

Sandy I. Hellems was born Sept. 22. 1841

Elizabeth Boling was born Feb. 11th, 1842

John Boling was born Nov. 10, 1818

Nelson Petey Fike was born Sept. the 28 1847

Ausey H. Fike was born March the 28 1849

Edward S. Helmes was born Jan. the 8 1849

Charles T. Helms was born Dec. the 15 1851

Mary E. I. Helms was born Sept. 20, 1853

Caroline F. Helms was born Nov. the 14 1855

Margaret Ann Clayton, daughter of Charles F. and Ann E.

Clayton was born June 2nd A. D. 1849

Elizabeth Leah Helms was born Dec. the 13th 1873

Deaths:

Elizabeth Helmes died Oct. 14, 1842 aged 18 years

Sandy I. Helmes died Oct.l2th 1843

John Boling died Oct. 2, A. D. 1842 aged 24 years

Robert S. W. Fike died Sept the 27th A. D. 1850

Ann Elizabeth Clayton died Aug. 28, 1849 aged 2 months

Mary Breckinridge Caldwell died Sept the 28th 1846
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Walter Caldwell died Maythe 17th l8h2 aged 6h years

4 months and five days

Andrew Helms died Feb. the 7th 1861

John Helms died Oct. the 12, 1870

Larue Helms died May the 25, 1879

Ag of the Negros:

Henry was born June the 10th A. D. 1836

Solomon was born Feb. the 26 1836

Lida was born Feb. the 12th 1838

Louis was born July the 6th 185A

Sarah A. bornd April the 25th 1857
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Family Bible originally ownedby

H. G. McCune and in 19h6 owned by

Eliza Mccune Biggs, NewLondon

>iblished by the American Bible Society; NewYork, 1870

Newspaperclipping inserted in the record:

"Early marriage record of Pike County; Missouri as shown

by the county records and copied by the Regent of the

Bowling Green Chapter, D. A. R.: William Mccune and

Jane Guy married November 25, 1825 by Thomas McQueen, J. P."

Marriages:

Harvey Guy Mccune and Mary Ann Selser was married Nov. 8

1849 by Rev. Bonham, near NewLondon; Missouri

Harvey Guy McCuneand Kate Caldwell was married on the 18

of May 1868 by Rev. E. D. Pearson near Curryville, Mo.

Curry M. Biggs and Eliza Jane Mccune was married May 16

1871 by Rev. J. D. Biggs at her father's residence near

Curryville, Mo.

James K. McPike and Mattie Addie Mccune was married by

by Rev. James Duvall at her father?s residence on the

26th of January 1875. Curryville, Missouri

Harvey Mccune and Ollie Griever was married March 7, 1883

at her father's residence near BowlingGreen, Mo.,
by Rev. R. C. Elmore

Births:

Harvey Guy Mccune son of William L. and Jane M. McCune

was born Dec. 30; 1831 near Elk Lick Springs, Pike Co..
Missouri 42



Mary Ann Smelser daughter of Henry and Eliza Smelser was

born June 2 1831 in NewLondon, Missouri

Kate Mccune daughter of Harmon and Mary D. Caldwell was

born Jan. 16, 1843 on Sugar Creek, Pike County, Mo.

died in Curryville, Mo., March 28, 1912

Eliza Jane McCunewas born Feb. 27, 1853 daughter of

H. G. Mccune, Pike County, Mo. ,

Mattie Addie Mccune was born Oct. 7, 1855, daughter of

H. G. McCune

Henry L. McCunewas born April 2A, 1858, son of H. G.

Harvey McCune was born Dec. 5, 1862, son of H. G.

William L. McCunefather of H. G. McCunewas born Sept.

11 1802 in Bourbon County, Kentucky

Jane Guy Mccune, mother of H. G. was born Jan. 1, 1810

in Kentucky

Deaths:

Mary Ann Smelser wife of H. G. Mccune died May 2, 1867

Henry L., son of H. G., died Dec. 22, 1864

Mattie A. McPike daughter of H. G. and Mary Mccune and

wife of J. E. McPike died in Bowling Green, Missouri,

Dec. 10, 1906 aged 51 years 2 months 3 days

William L. McCunedied near Elk Lick Springs, Pike County

Jane M. Mccune wife of W. L. McCune died Nov. lb, 1867

near Elk Lick Springs, Pike County, Missouri

H. G. McCunedied March 23, 1912 in Curryville, Missouri

aged 80 years 2 months 23 days.
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C. Biggs son of John D: and Harriet Biggs died Dec.

6, 1922, aged 71 years and 5 months
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Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Michel J.
Patience
Richard Alexander
Robered Lee
Rosetta
Samuel Kinkade
Samuel Kinkaid
Mrs. Sarah Kirtley



JONES: Continued
Sarah Kirtley
Steven 3.
Susan Charlotte
Susan Charlotte
Susan Sharlet
Thomas A.
Thomas Dabney
William H.
William K.
William K.
William Richard

KIETHLEY: Nannie

KEITHLEY: Mattie

KUTZNEB: Col. E. A.

KYTELs Elizabeth B.

LAFRANCE: Annette
Annette

LAKE: Laura Tompkins
Mary L.

LANCASTER: Albert G.
Eliza Jane
Elizabeth
Henry_B.
Jeremiah P.
Mary Ann

LEMON: inn Sohooler
Aurelia A. H.
Aurelia Ann
Charles V.
Charles Vandiver
Charles William
George W.
George Washington
Georgia
Jacob
Jacob
Jacob Van Buren
Jacob
Jacob Van Buren
James
James
James Leighton
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LEMON: Continued
James L., Jr.
James W.
John N.
John N.
John N.
John N.
John Nicholas
John Nicholas
John Nicholas
John Nicholas
J. N.
Joseph Rice
Joseph Rice
Leonas L.
Leslie
Leslie
Leslie L.
Lon L.
Lottie L.
Lottie L.
Lottie Lee
Lucretia Elizabeth
Lucretia Elizabeth
Luther
Luther L.
Luther Lucas
Maibelle Turley
Margaret
Mary A.
Hrs. Mary A.
fiary Ann (Crowdis)
Mary (Crowdis)
Mary Ann
Mary Ann Crowdis
Mary Belle
Mary Belle Hegown
Gary Gay
Mary Jane
Mary Turley
Bebecoa
Rebecca Ann
Robert S.
Salina
Salina
Salina V.
Saline Vincent
Sandra Sue
Sue
Susan Lemon
Susan A.
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LEMON: Continued
Susan Arminta
Theresa
Thomas G.
Thomas G.
Virginia Caldwell

LINGLE: Bedonna
Bedonna

LITEB: Emily

MANION:
Mary
Sally

Jane

MARCH: Mary T. Ashburn

MARSH: Charles

NAYHALL£ Eva
Eugene
Louisiana B. A.
Margaret Ann
Samuel Wilson

MOADAMS: Polly T.

McCUNE: Eliza Jane
Eliza Jane
H. G.
H. G.
Harvey
Harvey
Harvey Guy
Henry L.
Jane Guy
Jane P.
Jane M.
Kate
Mary
Mattie Addie
Mattie Addie
William
W. L.
William L.
William L.

NEAL:

NEWLAND:

Nancy Jane

Andrew
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51

NEWLON: Frances

NORTON: Mrs. Voris

OVERTON: Columbia

MCPIKE: J. E.
James K.
Mattie A.

MCQUEEN: Thomas

MELVILLE: Steven

MODISETT: Rev. E. H.

MONTAGUE: James
James Dillard

MORROW: Allie

PAYN= Maria L.

PEARSON: Rev. E. D.

PIPER: Earl
Earl
Earl 8.
Earl S.
Earl Sanford, Jr.
Earl Sanford, Jr.
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Michael Lew
Michael Lewis

POND: Polly
Polly

PRITCHETT: Clara
Clara N.
Elmo Caverly
Jennie
John
John
John Ann0
Nancy Lee
Nelly Sue
Mrs. Sophia
Sutro Caverly
Sutro Scott

36

19

30

42
43

42

33

18



PULLIUM: John William

RAMAGEz Margaret

ROSE: Mrs.
David Daniel

SANNER: Mary

SCAGGS: Elizabeth

SCHOOLEB: A. J.
Ann W.
A. J.
E0 M0
Elizabeth
Emily M.
Jane
Joel D.
John
John
John Nicholas
Mitchell
Moses
Moses
No A:
Nancy Ann
Nathan
Patsey
Patsy
Polly
Polly
Salina R.

SCOTT: Mrs. Alice
Mrs. Alice
Caverly Ann
Eglenna Ruth
Mrs. Glenn
Glenn
Martha Caverly
R0 GO
Thelma Jewell

SCRUGGS: Martha A.

SEEHORN: Emma

SELSER: Aflary Ann

SETTLES: William

24
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SHOULTS: Francis A.
Francis An
Frances Ann
Gabrelle
Marcus
Marcus
Martha A.
Mary Susan
Maty
Sarah G;
Thomas E.
William

SITTON: Arthur

SMELSER: HenryEliza
Mary Ann

‘SMITH: Alfred

52

Alfred E.
Alfred. F0
Alice BiggsJ30
Fanny Belle
Fanny BelleLo
Harriet L.
James Marshall
John Do
John D.
Julia Do
J. J.
James Davis
James M.
James H.
Jimmie
John D.
Julia Downing
Lavina Jane
Marily
Mary E.
Mary E.
Pauline
Pauline
Richard
Richard
Rosa A.
Rosa A.
Sarah E0
Thomas 1.

21»



SMITH: Continued
Thomas Narshall
willie
willie

ST. JOHN: Allie
Paul
Reuben
Ruby
Ruth

STEWART: Jabe
Sovila
William

STONE: Coleman
Elijah
Eliza
Fanny
Lucinda
Rebekah

SYKES: Thomas

TONER: Gardner

TOMPKINS: Armstrong N.
Armstrong N.
C: N.
Christopher W.
Christopher Weeden
George Robert
George Robert
Henry Vincent
Henry Vincent
James Filmore
Laura Maria
Liney Ellen
Martha
Eartha Catherine
Eary
Mary Thomas
Nancy Ann
Nancy Cottle
hrs. Polly
Polly Ashburn
Polly T.
weeden Christopher
Weeden Christopher
Wesley Ewing
William, Sr.
William Harrison

TURLEY: Ed
Laura Wasson
Naibelle

TURNER: Nancy

TUTT: Ann Elizabeth
Annie E.
Eliza Virginia
James Richard
Lewis H.
Lucy H.
Mary Davilla
Mary E. Glascock
Susan Matilda

UNSELL: Charles

VAIL: Marjorie

VANNOY:
Fay
George Art
John
N. L.

Edna Devin

WAELDEB: Dicky

WAKEFIELD: Lizey

WALLACE:
James
John G.

Florence

WATERS: Bessie
Emily
George
George
Mary E.
Mary Elizabeth
Nancy Turner
Nimrod
Nimrod
Polly
Polly
Shelah
Shelah
Stephen Albert
Timothy
Timothy
William Thomas

53 William Thompson
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WATSON: Annie Virginia
Olive
Virginia

WHITE: John William

WILKS: Daniel P;
Dollie Rector
Eliza C.
Lucy Catherine
Maggie Dunkin
William

17
28
15

24

27
27
27
27
27
27
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WILSON: Lavina
Marion

WINDSOR: L.

ZANE:

Marshall Wesley

Lillie

21
23

36
36


